granted during the noted years:

 2013 2012

Risk-free interest rate 1.19% -
Expected life of options 4.3 years -
Annualized volatility 93.64% -
Dividend rate - -
Weighted average FV $0.03 -

 e) Warrants

As at December 31, 2013 the Company had outstanding share purchase warrants, enabling the holders to
acquire further shares as follows:

Number of Warrants Exercise Price Expiry Date

13,153,266  $0.25 June 21, 2014

13,153,266

The outstanding share purchase warrants above are subject to an acceleration clause whereby in the event
that the common shares trade at a closing price on the TSX Venture Exchange of greater than $0.50 per
common share during any twenty consecutive trading-day period, the Company may accelerate the expiry
date by giving such notice to the holders thereof and in such case the warrants will expire on the 21

st

business day after the date on which such notice is given.

During the year ended December 31, 2013, the Company extended the expiry date of 13,153,266 outstanding
share purchase warrants from June 21, 2013 to June 21, 2014. No value was attributed to the warrant
extension.

 Share purchase warrant transactions were as follows:

 December 31, 2013

 December 31, 2012

Number of
Warrants

Weighted
Average
Exercise

Price

Number of
Warrants

Weighted
Average
Exercise

Price

Balance, beginning of the year 13,603,462 $   0.25  13,603,462 $   0.25

Granted -   -  -   -

Exercised -   -  -   -

Expired/cancelled (450,196) 0.25  - -

Balance, end of the year 13,153,266 $   0.25  13,603,462 $   0.25

Warrants exercisable, end of the year 13,153,266 $   0.25  13,603,462 $   0.25

CANTERRA MINERALS CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013 and 2012 (Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

12. SEGMENT INFORMATION

 The Company operates in one reportable operating segment, being the acquisition, exploration, and evaluation of

mineral properties in Canada and the United States. All of the Company’s capital assets are located in Canada.

13. SUPPLEMENTAL DISCLOSURE WITH RESPECT TO CASH FLOWS

The significant non-cash investing and financing transactions during the year ended December 31, 2013 consisted